

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

December 3, 2020

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD No. 43. s. 2020

SCHOOL-BASED FEEDING PROGRAM(SBFP) ADDITIONAL FUNDS

TO: Schools Division Superintendents

- The Department of Education through the Bureau of Learner Support Services- School Health Division (BLSS-SHD), issues DepEd Order Number 37 s. 2020 on the Supplemental Guidelines to DepEd Order No. 22, s.2020 (Additional Provisions and Amendments to DepEd Order No. 36, s. 2019 and DO No. 23, s. 2020 (Operational Guidelines on the Implementation of the School-Based Feeding Program for School Year 2020-2021) to ensure maximum utilization of downloaded funds for School-Based Feeding Program (SBFP) for Fiscal Years (FYs) 2019 and 2020.
- Additional funds shall be downloaded to SDOs for the implementation of SBFP, which may be used for an additional feeding days for SBFP-Milk and allowable expenses under DOs No. 22 and 23, s. 2020. The following are the breakdown of additional allocations per SDO:

SDO	Sub-ARO #	AMOUNT
Cotabato Prov	DepEd-12-20-430	₱4,816,746.00
Cotabato City	DepEd-12-20-433	₱705,942.00
Gen. Santos City	DepEd-12-20-434	₱ 5,508.00
Kidapawan City	DepEd-12-20-435	₱632,686.00
Koronadal City	DepEd-12-20-436	₱714,938.00
South Cotabato	DepEd-12-20-431	₱3,189,073.00
Sultan Kudarat	DepEd-12-20-432	₱3,222,180.00
Tacurong City	DepEd-12-20-437	₱445,781.00
TOTAL		₱13,732,8 54.00

For more information, please contact Ma. Lourdes A. Ines, SBFP Regional Focal Person, ESSD-SHS, DepEd SOCCSKSARGEN Regional Office, Government Center, Carpenter Hill, Koronadal City at cellphone number 09999951902.

Immediate dissemination and strict compliance to this memorandum 4. directed.

Reference: DepEd Order Nos. 37, 22 and 23 s. 2020 Allotment: SBFP Funds $\,$

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject

FEEDING PROGRAM

MLAI/ESSD-SHS- RM SBFP ADDITIONAL FUNDS/032/November 27, 2020



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph





Department of Education SOCCSKSARGEN REGION



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph

